Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 36/04) OMS No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3/220)	U.S. Department of COM United States Patent and Trademar
TO D 2 2004 BY REC	
	2832935 ase record the altached documents or the new address(es) below.
CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Robert N. Cossins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scott A. Evans 9-2-04	Name: CeleritasWorks, LLC
Execution Date(s) August 31, 2004	Internal Address: 7101 College Blvd., Suite 620
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Street Address: 7101 College Blvd., Suite 620
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City Overland Dark
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Overland Park
Government Interest Assignment	State: Kansas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 66210
☐ Other	Additional Name (a) 9 address (as) attached 2 T Vac SA
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/838,839	
04 GTUN11 00000132 120600 10838839	1
21 40.00 M Additional numbers at	ttached?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Name: James M. Stipek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Lathrop & Gage LC	☐ Enclosed
2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2400	☐ None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: Kansas City	9 Decement Information
State: MO Zip: 64108	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (816) 460-5848	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (816) 292-2001	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0600
Email Address: jstipek@lathropgage.com	Authorized User Name <u>James M. Stipek</u>
9. Signature: ame M Sha	September 2, 2004
James M. Stipek	Date
	Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Robert N. Cossins, having an address of 18950 West 215th Street, Spring Hill, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, and Scott A. Evans, having an address of 8616 Greenway Lane, Lenexa, Kansas, and being a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful systems and/or methods known as:

## Geographic Management System

for which a patent application was filed on May 3, 2004 and assigned U.S. Patent App. No. 10/838,839; and

WHEREAS, CeleritasWorks, LLC, having an address of 7101 College Blvd., Suite 620, Overland Park, Kansas, desires acquiring any interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Patents that may be granted for or upon said invention and said application in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Robert N. Cossins and Scott A. Evans, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to CeleritasWorks, LLC our full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as set forth and described in the specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed or not executed by me/us therefor, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, whether prepared, executed and/or filed as a provisional application and/or a non-provisional application;
  - (b) said application(s);
- (c) any and all provisionals and non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s);
- (d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from said application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Patents of the United States of America;

1

- (f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon said invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by CeleritasWorks, LLC for their own use and benefit, and for their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all Patent Offices in countries foreign thereto to issue said Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

SOLE or JOINT INVENTOR	$\bigcap$ $\Lambda$
Inventor: Robert N. Cossins (Printed Name)	Wet Cossis (Signature)
Citizenship: United States of America	Date: 8/31/04
Post Office Address: 18950 West 215th Street Spring Hill, Kansas 66083	
Residence: 18950 West 215 Street Spring Hill, Kansas 66083	
1st Witness: Judith L. Buffington (Type or Print)	Judith S. Buffington (Signature)
2nd Witness: Golden G. Stephenson (Type or Print)	Lailen G. Byheason (Signature)

2

Inventor:

Scott A. Evans
(Printed Name)

Citizenship: United States of America

Date:

Bott A. Evans
(Signature)

Post Office Address: 8616 Greenway Lane
Lenexa, Kansas 66215

Residence:

8616 Greenway Lane
Lenexa, Kansas 66215

Ist Witness:

Croppe or Print)

Croppe or Print)

Date:

Bott A. Buffire
Croppe or Print)

ROBERT N. COSSINS	
I that Coss	
Robert N. Cossins	

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

**COUNTY OF JOHNSON** 

On this 31 day of August, 2004, before me personally appeared Robert N. Cossins to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

dary Public Buffington

My commission expires: 12-5-2004

STATE OF KANSAS

SS

**COUNTY OF JOHNSON** 

On this 3/ day of August, 2004, before me personally appeared Scott A. Evans to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Judith L. Buffington

My commission expires: 12-5-2004

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

(SEAL)

CC 1319900v1

PATENT REEL: 015761 FRAME: 0555